# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/25/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantia No. 2, Inc.		05/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Quantia Communications, LLC		05/27/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE
Quantia IP, LLC		05/29/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantia Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	52 Second Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3082708	ACTIVE FABRIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tim.meagher@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01942-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4213.0009-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Meagher
Signature:	/Timothy J. Meagher/

900174160 REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0732

3082708

Date:	10/18/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0733

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The names of the constituent entities are: Quantia No. 2, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Quantia Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Quantia IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Sections 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is: Quantia No.2, Inc.

FOURTH:

The merger is to become effective on May 29, 2007.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 201 Broadway, Third Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A Copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of the any constituent limited liability company

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation and the name of the surviving corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

Quantia Communications, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 25th day of May, 2007

By:/s/ Eric Schultz
Eric Schultz, President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:18 PM 05/29/2007 FILED 12:06 PM 05/29/2007 SRV 070630733 - 3963378 FILE

449833 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 10/18/2010**